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Receipt ~ Page 1 of 2

fNTERE~
United States Department of the Interior i 1

Bureau of Land Management p 1.37 2 , ,-+~ 1 1 Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING~ r// WONE N CENTRAL AVE BY:-

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2914119
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3001046
Date of Transaction: 11/20/2013

CUSTOMER:
TOM FENZ
1410 VILLA DEL NORTE
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-4424 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $341 5 . 00 - nia - 170 . 00CASES: AMC425517/$34.00, AMC425518/$34.00,
AMC425519/$34.00, AMC425520/$34.00,
AMC425521/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE1 2 115.00 AMC425521/$20.00

-n/a - 100.00~ CASES: AMC425517/$20.00, AMC425518/$20.00,
AMC425519/$20.00, AMC425520/$20.00,

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $1401 3 115.001 -n/a - 700I CASES: AMC425517/$140.00, AMC425518/$140.00,
AMC425519/$140.00, AMC425520/$140.00,

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 976.66 POSTMARKED: 11/18/2013

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEiVED: 11/19/26-13
-CHEEKNO: 12493

NAME: FENZ, THOMAS J
PO BOX 1368
SUN VALLEY AZ 85353 US

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs]Sorder 11/20/13



Receipt Page 2 of 2

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp, zoraer 11/20/13
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#St=*a United States Department orthe Interior r" tz:irmg,-7
1 1 1,Ek  Y re. M J~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North ('entral Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/azf

DEC 0 4 2017
In Reply Refer To:
383() (92()()) PB
AMC425517, AMC436774

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 06600000 3024 2369

DECISION

STEPHEN C HIBBERD : This decision affects those claims shown
2214 W RUNION DR : in the block below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85027-3413 :

AMC425520, AM£436775
JT JUMPER VEIN, BLUEBIRD

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2017. for failure to
timely file the required nmintenance fee payment or small miner's niaintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refunclable maintenance fee ofS 155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, 011 or hefore September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28t-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a m:tinten:ince fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claini(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer,

.
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with

. - the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604.-Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Aplttal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If ab
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards_for Obtaining_a_512iv

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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J'dialitaA+Er-/.,Ek/ United States Department of the Interior ~29
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 3>,

TAKE PRIDCArizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
JAN 3 0 2017

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC425517

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 8902

DECISION

DARWIN L GETTNER : The block below contains a list of the claims
1379 MODESTO AVE : aITected.
CAMARILLO, CA 93010-3146

AMC425517
B&J COYOTE FIOLE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit for failure to file the required affidavit of
labor for the 2016 assessment year.

A small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was filed for these claims for the 2016 assessment
year. which began on September 1,2015, and ended September 1,2016. Therefore, pursuant to
regulations found at 43 CFR 3835.16 and 3835.31, an a flidavit of labor must have been filed for the
2016 assessment year on or before December 30,2016, along with a $10 processing fee per claim.
Failure to timely file this affidavit and fee constitutes a forfeiture of the claims (43 CFR 3835.91).

Although the maintenance fees were paid for the claims for the 2017 assessment year this does not
relieve the requirement to file the affidavit of labor for the 2016 assessment year, (for the time period
covered by the waiver), which was due on or before December 30,2016.

Our records do not show receipt of a 2016 affidavit of labor for the mining claims listed above, and
therefore the claims are declared forfeit.

Reclamati,on Reuirements

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your mining
claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of
the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site
inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for
noncompliance under its surface management regulations.
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For lands administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), ifyou fail to reclaim the lands to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order
of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,
BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited
act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden ofproofto
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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<WENT-OP>\

AE~ United States r)epartment of the Interior 5Et'
-"9BUREALJ OF LANI) MANAGEMENT

X-/ TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICA
One North ('entral Avenue, Suite 8()0

Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 1 4 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC425517

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECE.IPT RE.QUESTED No. 7016 2070 0000 4805 5492

DECISION

TOM FEN7. : l'his decision affects those claims shown
1410 VILLA DEL NORTE : in the block below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-4424 :

AMC425519, AMC425521
GUNNER'S GLORY HOLE, T&L MOTHER LODE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as o f September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt ofa maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. lf you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noneompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

AppeaLProsedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

-St-and-a-rds for Obtainintz a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



- 4, 424
..8

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A., Sl ur

• Print your name and address on the reverse 47'L 0 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. Addressee

B. c ved by (Prin e Name) C . ate of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. d<

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
TOM FENZ , If YES, enter delivery address below: No

1410 VILLA DEL NORTE
WICKENBURG AZ 85390-4424
920/RE/AMC425517

I'll'lillillilll'll illillillill"Hill Illilld D Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mall Express®
El Adult Signature 0 Registered Mail™

9590 9402 1933 6123 0012 70 i Certified Mail® Delivery
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery l Return Receipt for fZ
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise Q

2. Article Number (1?ansfer from sen,ice label) 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delive*.* Signatureponfirmatioh™
-·[1·Signature Confirmatiob

7016 2070; .0000 4805 5:492 -*lail Restricted*WHie~ Restricted Delivery k
10)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail111111111'll'1111=mulll lilli Permit N0. GAO

Postage & Fees Paid

9590 9402 1'¥#336%23 0012 70

United States o Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4®,in this box'
Postal Service UNITED STATES, ,©10~

DEPARTMENT OF TI-t<jIN*RIOR d
Bureau of Lar411*lagemer}A fu"

Arizon*j*bte Offi
One N. Central Avenuek  ~~~004 A<3Phoenix, A~*64-4427 ,...

111, 1,111111111111'Ill 41,1,1,11111,111 lilli,111111,1,1,11,111 „1



»%»405 United States Department of the Interior su.. . t.*HONLAMAI'l,UNT19
0 0= BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
44*CH 3 i~ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blin.gov/az/

DEC 0 7 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC425517

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7015 1730 0000 4049 3307

NOTICE

STEPHEN C HIBBERD
2214 W RUNION DR
PHOENIX, AZ 85027-3413

JT JUMPING VEIN
AMC425520

Maintenance Fee-.Waiver Held for-Re ection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing
requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document does not have the claimant information or original ink signature of the
owner, Stephen Hibberd.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to
provide this information. you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the
requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be
declared forfeited and closed.

Bere.5 + p«*41

9-5216 TYL,j J Fi-

IRS. j · 3/4
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Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Anbc-*14%
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director

~/~Fl Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

V •f
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%* UNITED STATES 9 R f *17
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR rgT
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION CM. 1
OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2-C / 6

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1, 2.C 15
3. The undersigned bave perfonned the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this fonn,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment'work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following tile filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine ofup to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. 6 27 Ce. 0 1. P- le 1 42-5-5/7
2.99* rin i r 's 4 103 Hole 4 73 /9

f_-__-1Ill.J,MiE-SL_.Vell---
4-15 520

4. Tl L Mo-~149 L.Ode 4255-2.1

1 
-0

6. 
r .

ZOS,U

10.
 L.J

0

.S-

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: cri

-- t- - »£ 1.-7 1
4 ) \7 ortne 1 J _. -i e/v /-

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner' ature)

4 f. 0 Be>< 136% 9un UJAY ID 93353 -
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

F' ,1.P 0 3 961 ' 1
(Owner's MailingAddress) ~ 

*V ... i (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) 
6.4
BY:__t.66_-



PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
~~EAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 11/30/2015 11:56 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type . 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42552020.660
Claim Name: JT JUMPER VEIN Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC425517
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name &_Address_-Int_El

HIBBERD STEPHEN C 2214 W RUNION DR PHOENIX, AZ 85027-3413 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0060N 0060W 025 NE HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/14/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

11/19/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2914119

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

08/25/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3377296

08/26/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

11/19/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2914119

11/24/2014 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2014 3113582

08/2W2015 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE 2016 WVR CORRECTION

07/23/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED FENZ TOM 3349306

10/30/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED NOI CORRECTION REQ

05/09/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/19/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC425517-AMC425521;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.,~944 United States Department of the Knterior m.m~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT =*f

TAKE PRIDE«Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue. Suite X00

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

OCT 3 0 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC425517

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETU RN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 3000

NOTICE

TOM FENZ : This Notice Affects rhose Claims1410 VILLA DEL NORTE : Shown in the Block Below.WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-4424

AMC425517-AMC425521
13&.] COYOTE HOLE. EMMETT'S LOST GUI,CH. GUNNER'S GLORY HOLE,JT JUMPING VE]N. 1-&L MOTHER LODE

Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work or Notice of Intent to Hold Discrepancies

We have received your Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work (POL) or Notice of Intent toHold (NOI) for the 2014 assessment year for the mining claims listed above. However, therewas a discrepancy as noted below:

We received the processing fee but did not receive the complete NOI document. We aremissing page 1 of the document. You must submit the completed document on or beforeDecember 30,2014, or your mining claims will be closed. Enclosed is a NOI form foryour use.

Please correct the discrepancy and submit the requested documents or fee within 30 days fromyour receipt of this letter. lf we do not receive the correct documents or processing fee withinthis 30-day time frame the claims will be declared forfeited.

PG- i oC Mazz j
/2£6*21£-6 1
11/24/90/Lf ,

I ,



-I

.

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 4 *natur
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X F D 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . BLR ,by #30!Rd Name C . Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: Il No

TOM FENZ 14 NOV 13 P2:11
1410 VILLA DEL NORTE
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-4424 1,SENIX. ARIZO

3. Service Type
~1. Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express '
C Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4255-11 4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Numt 7014 0150 0000 5453 3000(Transfer frot.. __-

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt ~~



Ijst-agleass~espaidUNITED STATES,-PBSTAL SERVICE

USPSA7 -S: E; b
| ||  || | Permit No. G-10

12 NOV '14
0 Sendef:'PI@Ade print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004.4427

1 1 ililli i 1 /1 1 1 '11, , , 'll 1



2

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/24/2019

lilli  Ill lili lilli I Hil l'lli li li lili lill
Box Number= AZ15129

l illil llilli 11111111 1 lili llil l il li 111 1111 H Ill I lilli Ill 111 11 1111111 lili I'll I lili lill 11'll I 11 11 li
Claim Begin-End: AMC425517-AMC425521

3 Transfers

Illl'llilll'll'lll Illill'llillillil AZ15129-8 AMC364820-AMC427442
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Z 1 Day of Al A ect-1 20 3 6

By the following party, hereinafter to as GRANTORS,
BLM DATE STAMP:

Names: Tom Fenz
r-j
CO

Whose Address is: 1410 Villa Del Norte -0

Wickenburg, AZ 85390-4424

E
-or 

'07To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE,

Name: -DARu) id le E 6 ETTAER- 6- 1
to'-13

Whose Address is: 1319 14. HoDESTo Ave
C.A,KARILLO, CA 93010

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00), paid by the GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE
forever, all the right, title, and claim which the said GRANTOR has in and to the
following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the
County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC425517; B&J Coyote Hole

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

~NTERE~

t.41 -7 64~3 ~
BY:--



,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the
day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Tom Fenz Signature: -

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On before me,

Appeared Tom Fenz
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ofNotary

Affiant Known Produced ID
Type ofID-Ekjr\LA~iR-j-)1-KNITINSUE BAUM

NOTARY PUBLIC · ARIZONA(SEAL) a Marloopa County
E My Commiulon Expires

July 24, 2018F -4".-

l_.

My Commission Expires:..ElzZ-4-20)L CY-

30

-D

p
clu

' '093
-1

0- 1



l__1[@ official
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

DO NOT REMOVE

This is part of the official document
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & Pl,ANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3524263
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3626257
Date of Transaction: 03/31/2016

CUSTOMER:
DARWIN GETTNER
1379 MODESTO AVE
CAMARILLO,CA 93010-3146 US

1 # -~IQTYI DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII HTOTAL~ PRICE ~

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY / |1 1 111.0011 IQCD - 1 - n/a - 1 10.00lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

ELL-----------------~TOTAL:-t-10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of I.and Mgmt CO".

1-AMOUNT: 10.00 1POSTMARKEiflIEf~---]
1----TYPEI[CREDITCARD--~1---RECEIVED: 163/36/20-1-6

NAME: GETTNER, DARWIN
1379 MODESTO AVE
CAMARILLO CA 93()10-3146 US

-CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX 1166-AUTHEOF11642658
NAME ON DARWIN GETTNERCARD:

-SiGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



--..- 

1

Ali'In top of FedEx Express® shipping label here,~smart
~ FedEx carbon-neutral

envelope shipping ,

ORIGIN ID:OXRA (805) 312-3921 ~  SHIP DATE: 28MAR16 ~']r DARWIN GETTNER ACTWGT: 0.20 LBCAD: 006994741/SSFE1621 ~1379 N MODESTO AVE
CAMARILLO, CA 93010) UNITED STATES US 

84m BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S 1

Ex
pr

es
s

-; ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE tSTE 800
PHOENIX AZ 85004192) 417-9200 REF:

PO:
DEPT:w 111111~111 ji jilil lf Ill  fill  u k il  l ~ 111111111111 !1% lili 18 1 IN j M il lil- RE#*%1111 *lvelo'pe69Oi

11,11 I'llin OCOL
u z BLE,H 

WED - 36 MAR 10:3OATRK#*ij 7826 9232 1069 MORNING 2DAY

SH ZSYA 85004
AZ - US PHX

VND -- -...~i iimiiwlilli 111 Il lilli
M Z :2 d O E 11¥W WOZ
LO / 34 - ,-' t : 1 S63,"s.,d

-
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Day of

By the following party, hereinafter to as GRANTORS,
BLM DATE STAMP:

Narnes: Jamieson Van Eaton

CO -4

,--1-1Whose Address is: 1417 Villa Del Norte -7. 1\/ 33
Wickenburg, AZ 85390 >< (n !2

2015 JUL 23 P

- CMF S<JTo second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, _ , , m
rv 00
ED U.1 -rl-Name: DOL-Lt E- L. ~~Ari--16)2- > 0-

· · -n

-0

Whose Address is: Boy. 17 + DE BEA U E
COL_012-800 8 1 630

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR. for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00), paid by the GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE
forever, all the right, title, and claim which the said GRANTOR has in and to the
following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the
County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC430219; Red Cloud 302

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
011-81~22 /5-'



'.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the
day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Jamieson Van Eaton Signature: /-luv~tu40¥1 KX~k--S@C~\

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On '2_~ It h 5 - before me,

Appeared Jamieson Van Eaton
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

9/LD
Signature o Notary

Affiant Known 4 Produced ID
Type ofID-5~ ST--Fo 6 6 %13 t>z

JANET L. LEMONS ~1~~1 Notary Public - Arizona ~Maricopa County --,J~tlmS' My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2017 
L.r: ---A·
....0 -7

C= Xi

ly)

My Commission Expires: 0 /7 4

OENIX. ARIZONA

JL23 
P
 309

RECEIVEDm
0

7
--

(D

i 4.



:

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this ~ 27' Day of d U J E ZO L S

By the following party, hereinafter to as GRANTORS,
BLM DATE STAMP:

Nannes: Tom Fenz
'C;
IE

?015

m c_ >Whose Address is: 1410 Villa Del Norte 3 r= Nm
Wickenburg, AZ 85390-4424 Air 5 661~71'

=J rd <To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, - -0 ' ''m
N 00
0 W -11·· -1Name: STE PA 6 4 C . \-1 i 6 6 E R- D >

-0

Whose Address is: 22 1 + WEST 12 0 13 1 6 J De

PROEACK Az 8 5-62-7
WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00), paid by the GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE
forever, all the right, title, and claim which the said GRANTOR has in and to the
following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the
County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC425520; JT Jumping Vein
1/1- Ate Sec 2/5- (c k! (360.

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the
day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Tom Fenz Signature:

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On 6<\1119 before me,

Appeared Tom Fenz
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
/-7

1. ,

Signature ofNotary

Affiant Known Produced ID~.5~1A-~--KRIS~INSUEB~A=U~M1 Type of ID ' - ~ 4 {3 L
1(-'t..im''  NOTARY PUBLIC . ARIZONA

Marlcopa County(SEAL) ~~ My Commission Expires
July 24, 2018 ,-'

---

0
C_>

E rr N=0
My Commission Expires: 7-2-4-1 3 LU

E
m

ff D

*70 -01\1

> 0 -4-
-0



Receipt Page 1 of 1
I .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3349306
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3447129
Date of Transaction: 07/23/2015

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM WENTZ
PO BOX 2349
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-2349 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11T0TALI
II PRICE I I

1 1 1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ITRF/2 1 - n/a - 11 20.001 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED UU 1|CASES: AMC425520/$20.00

TOTA-L:~S26.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---~OUNT: 20.661POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:ICASHRECEIVED:1167/23/2615-1
NAME: WENTZ, WILLIAM

PO BOX 2349
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-2349 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/23/2015
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Day of

By the following party, hereinafter to as GRANTORS,
BLM DATE STAMP:

Names: Jamieson Van Eaton
-iJ t i
0 3Whose Address is: 1417 Villa Del Norte g ~ 4 30C.- ->

Wickenburg, AZ 85390 - c/)~
r 5 gn
3> --1<To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, 1 -~ rim
N 00

Name: BAd Dy |312 4-6 @ r93~
3> crl s.3

Whose Address is: 43 04 AR:u 1 snce De-
Fe-,sco -P>6 1,5-03+

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00), paid by the GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE
forever, all the right, title, and claim which the said GRANTOR has in and to the
following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the
County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC425516; HP4

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER0 1 )t i / 7. E i A-
VV



'5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the
day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

r
Name: Jamieson Van Eaton Signature'

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On December,ld, 2014 before me, %4 3*n 25/
Appeared Jamieson Van Eaton
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and and official seal.

12- 15 14
Signa e otary

Affiant Known )6 Produced ID
__.........--...*1 Type of ID _;~2-QC.L.

5 AlmA RUBYE JEAN CREEK i
/0|~giiA~ Notary Public. Stal, 01 NIzona ~

(SEAL) BREN)3 MARICOPACOUNTY ~
~ f~ My Commission Expires ~

June 6,2016
j

I -
g W Z
rn c_ >
Z N ;Al

My Commission Expires: ' GO .-mro
> W ST
2 U mR
N 00
9 BJ 77

cn 53
-
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Day of

By the following party, hereinafter to as GRANTORS,
BLM DATE STAMP:

Nannes: Tom Fenz

-2 =
25 2=2=Whose Address is: 1410 Villa Del Norte rn c_

Wickenburg, AZ 85390-4424 Z ~
ro

LM,AZ S

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, > 
W NT

8 -O %15
Name: RAdDY 81 R.,6-t @ 119 IN

> Ul CD
-

Whose Address is: 43 0 4. A LA(59, CE DK _
Fegco 1-X 7 rast

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00), paid by the GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE
forever, all the right, title, and claim which the said GRANTOR has in and to the
following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the
County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC425518; Emmett's Lost Gulch

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the
day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Tom Fenz Signature: 46-*7

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On before me,

Appeared Tom Fenz
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature ofNotary

Affiant Known Produced ID
- s***:*=d  Type of ID

KRISTIN BUS BAUM
NOTARY PUBLIC· ARIZONA(SEAL) ~, Mamopa County

My Commls,lon 1,@Irea ..,», 11.-July 24, 2018 ZE I.... ....

0 L,'1 -2.

rn c.>
Z S NX)
-

X N C/)~
My Commission Expires: 7 -2-4 2-OF i> W Ne

351- ''Irri-0rv CO
ON~Z ••> ul CD

- 17



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3349286
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3447109
Date of Transaction: 07/23/2015

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM WENTZ
PO BOX 2349
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-2349 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE I

1 1 1| 1.00 |, NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ,ITRF/2 4 - n/a- 1 20.001
1 11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

| CASES: AMC425516/$20.00

F------TOTAL:$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE:ICASHII--RECEIVED:107/23/2015
NAME: WENTZ, WILLIAM

PO BOX 2349
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-2349 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
o f the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/23/2015



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

lillillil lilli lilill 111111111111111'llir
Box Number= AZ15129

l illi  Ill 111111111 11 11 11111111 III 1 1111111111 111 l illi 111 Ill 111 111111'l lill' 111111111 I Mil Ill I Ill l illi
Claim Begin-End: AMC425517-AMC425521

4 Annual Filings

Illl'llilll'llil'llilll'llill Illill AZ15129-8 AMC364820-AMC427442



f''
Run Date: 08/01/18 Run Time: 05:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4221200 Printed For Lead File#AMC4255174~
Agency Tracking ID: 1532706790

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 07/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name <* BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
EMMETT'S LOST GULCH AMC425518 AMC425517 .f--=IlLAST HOPE LODE 1 AMC439946 AMC439946 $155.00
LAST HOPE LODE 2 AMC440066 AMC440066 ---$155·901

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 26 of 33
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4221200
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4336402
Date of Transaction: 07/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
RANDY BIRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR.
FRISCO.TX 75034 US

[EiRE-11--1 r-----11-UNiT--1~
DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII TITOTALI~1 PRICE ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
OT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~~~1 1.00 1 - n/a - 11 465.001

~CASES: AMC425518/$465.00
~ MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim"

1 1----AMOUNT: 465.06--------------PO~TNIARKM.D:1[N/A---
I.Yff.:IERE.DIT-CARDE-RECEIVE.D:~27/2018~

NAME: RANDY BIRGE
43()4 ARMISTICE DR.
FRISCOTX 75034 US

NAME ON RANDY BIRGECARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap933.Min.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=RECEl PT 7/30/2018



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3920861 Printed For Lead File # AMC425517
Agency Tracking ID: 1501775070

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On. 08/03/2017 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No ,{,~ 1~ad-Flie  li6 ic-5** Amount Paid ~
, ·Nutizwi'..

~HP 4 __~AMC425516 AMC425516 $155.00
, EMMETT'S LOST GULCH JAMC425518 AMC425517 $155.00
j LAST HOPE LODE 1 AMC439946 AMC439946 $155.00
~ LAST HOPE LODE 2 -1 AMC440066 - AMC440066 ~ - - $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 28 01 63

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3920861
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4030361
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2017

CUSTOMER:
RANDY BIRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR.
FRISCO,TX 75034 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE II
~~~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-1 1 111.00'~NOTNEW-ZATID.JUD,ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/~~~a-~~0.-I-1

CASES: AMC439946/$620.00
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1--IL-1

---TOTAL:-5626.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 1---~OUNT:.~POSTMARKED: IN/A
F----~TYPE:[CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:08/03/2617

NAME: RANDY BIRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR.
FRISCO TX 75034 US

F--EARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9655-AUTH-CODE: 46726P
NAME ON RANDY BlRGECARD:

F~-EXPIRES: 168/2626

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



4,39517
436774

1...3
C.

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 6 ¢:r

Claimant Name: 549 L 7 d 1 14-r ct t a-, wn
X 5

Address: 232*14 wiver '2~4,619 Dr BLM
cit~ Lo en I _21_state: AL zip: 951 2 7 Date JU

11 f n m
Stamp N 0

0 NTelephone: 02-- -1 - Z

AT· 
OFFIC

E-mail address: b €r B il/g5 *.7/4 6 1/ > -

Signature:

1~ Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

7 6?1195710AIED
2 14(4155
3 hue

4 ; nve Re..eo Ar-022 3

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: CR x $155 = ,307'
Check No: / *47 Z Init. FE-71

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 36 30 3 24
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlv
ivww.tim.gov/a#

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

ENTER
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Billi 26 2~13



t.

==PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time: 08/23/16 01:05 PM Page: 1 of 2

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM ~~~ ~

20.660 AMC425520Commodity:
Claim Name: JT JUMPER VEIN Lead File Number

Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC425517
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

HIBBERD STEPHEN C 2214 W RUNION DR PHOENIX, AZ 85027-3413 CLAIMANT ~

Countv/State District
MARICOPA County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Two Rna Sec Subdivision

14 006ON 006OW 025 NE

D Action Text Action Remarks Recei t Number

11/14/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

11/19/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2914119

01/04/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3466488

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/21/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3458608

08/25/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3377296

08/26/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

11/19/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2014;$140 2914119

11/24/2014 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2014 3113582

01/04/2016 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED 2016 WVR CORR - PD MF

12/07/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED WVR - LACKS OWNER
07/23/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED FENZ TOM 3349306
10/30/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED NOI CORRECTION REQ

05/09/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/19/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC425517-AMC425521;

Line Nr Remarks

nonl 1 /4/16· 2016 WATV121? TORREPT TON-PATn Of'16 MATNT PER

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.'Run Date: 08/24/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~r- Run Time: 08:02 AM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMLII *T

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of 1

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

HIBBERD STEPHEN C CUSTOMER ID: 2383801
2214 W RUNION DR
PHOENIX, AZ 85027-3413

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC425520 JT JUMPER VEIN AMC425517 ACTIVE
AMC436775 BLUEBIRD AMC436774 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638326
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3742229
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEPHEN C HIBBERD
2214 W RUNION DRIVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85027 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 120171 1 111.0011 11 -n/a- 1 155.0011 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1~MAINT/1 11-11--1
F~---TOTAL:$155.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT:[153.661POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:CHEEKRECEIVED:168/23/2616
1--CHECK-REEllf*--------------------1

NAME: HIBBERD, STEPHEN C
2214 W RUNION DRIVE
PHOENIX AZ 85027 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/2016



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF I,ANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638304
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3742204
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEPHEN C HIBBERD
2214 W RUNION DRIVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85027 US

# PTY'I DESCRIPTION ~I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

1 || 1.00 ||SUSPENSE, MISCELLANEOUS / QUESTIONABLE AMC 1 155.00 1 155.00
TEMPORARY HOLD (1 WEEK ONLY) ||NUMBER

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 155.66 POSTMARKED: IN/A

1----~TYPE:laiECK-RECEIVED: 08/23/201-6
1--CHECKNO: 1362

NAME: HIBBERD, STEPIIEN C
2214 W RUNION DRIVE
PHOENIX AZ 85027 US

REMARKS
AMC43775 BELONGS TO DRAKE CEMENT NOT HIBBERD. AMC436774 BELONGS TO
MOHAMED SHARIF

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/2016



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Ani(415517

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

E] :HIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME <= 726 71 ( 1 61%-1
ADDRESS ' 51 /t LJ 1(Ai 1 0 /V' ill 'e

A ,
CITY _~62Zhlk_______~ STATE A z zip _ 95-29 7 -34/3 ~
PHONE # 6.53 - _.€2*z~tif:5*fi~________

SEND RECEIPT TO |® Above address

El Other (/nc/ude Name and Mailing Address)~

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

_«1110 --__liMIAL_*1 Al

DATE STAMP C-1
b.

1 -C-Z:.3# of Claim/Site ,
155.00 Each ,

$ <654 Total Charged pBri< 6~(INITIALS)

RECEIPT # 3 (/A 4 YSS iNTEREE~
u. 11

BY:_» - -

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE -1 ~ w /0 -- - INITIALS 96 2- VERIFIED
4



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register PageRun Date/Time: 01/04/16 10:15 AM Page 1 c

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 20.660 AMC425520
Claim Name: JT JUMPER VEIN

Lead File NumberCase Disposition: ACTIVE AMC425517
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel

HIBBERD STEPHEN C CLAIMANT
2214 W RUNION DR PHOENIX, AZ 85027-3413

County / State District
MARICOPA County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 006ON 006OW 025 NE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
11/14/2013 403 LOCATION DATE
11/19/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2914119

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/21/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3458608
08/25/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3377296

08/26/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015
11/19/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2014;$140 2914119

11/24/2014 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2014 3113582

12/07/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED WVR - LACKS OWNER

08/25/2015 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE 2016 WVR CORRECTION
07/23/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED FENZ TOM 3349306
10/30/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED NOI CORRECTION REQ
05/09/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
11/19/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC425517-AMC425521;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3466488
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3566344
Date of Transaction: 01/04/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEPHEN C HIBBERD
2214 W RUNION DRIVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85027 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 1~ PRICE ~~
F-T-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1 111.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

11 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |MAINT/2016/1~~ - n/a- ~~ 155.00~
|| | CASES: AMC425520/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:'CREDIT-CARD--------11--RECEIVED:1@64/26161

NAME: HIBBERD, STEPHEN C
2214 W RUNION DRIVE
PHOENIX AZ 85027 US

-CARD-NO]11355656566600133r---1[-AUTH-CODE:11629726-1
NAME ON ~STEPHEN C HIBBERDCARD:

-EXPIRES: 02/2017----

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



Run Date: 07/19/16 Run Time: 03:13 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3585474 Printed For Lead File # AMC425517
Agency Tracking ID: 1465913473

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On 06/14/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

FClaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount-Paid]
~ 8&J COYOTE HOLE AMC425517 AMC425517 $155.00 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3585474
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3688559
Date of Transaction: 06/14/2016

CUSTOMER:

DARWIN GETTNER
1379 N MODESTO AVE
CAMARILI,O,CA 93010 US

E-# 110TY' DESCRIPTION REMARKSII NTOTALI-1I PRICE H

| 1 || 1.00 ||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT: 155.001j~MARKED: N/A
F----=TYPE:~CR~.DITCARDLI-RECEIVED:1166/14/2616

NAME: DARWIN GETTNER
1379 N MODESTO AVE
CAMARILLO CA 93010 US

i--CARDNO:~XXXXXXXXXXXX1166I1-AUTH-CODE: 1092378
NAME ON DARWIN GETTNERCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2016



r*

Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3620972 Printed For Lead File # AMC425517

Agency Tracking ID: 1470242237

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 5

Paid On: 08/03/2016 Total Amount Paid: $775.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
HP 4 AMC425516 AMC425516 $155.00
EMMETT'S LOST GULCH AMC425518 AMC425517 $155.00
CAROLS GOLD NUGGET 4 AMC425561 AMC425558 $155.00
VULTURE CLOUD NO 2 AMC430216 AMC430214 $155.00
VULTURE CLOUD NO 4 AMC430222 AMC430219 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



1\Cucipt 1 Cls& 1 J Vi -rv

C-

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3620972
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3724650
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANDY BlRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO,TX 75034 US

1- - # I'QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSI TOTAL1| PRICE ||

1 1 1| 1.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1~MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I»S' 0| CASES: AMC430216/$775.00 1--d[-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOU1VT: 775.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
-TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/63/2616-1

NAME: RANDY BIRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO TX 75034 US

CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9655-AUTHEODFIBi~---1
NAME ON RANDY BIRGECARD:

F---EXPIRES: 168/2626

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o ificial electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/11/2016



..

When Recorded Return Document to:
To.n k«* 1.

UEELIECEEAic.f
\C I L. 1 < 3,4 3 )6

E] Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone :- 425511
E-mail address:-

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of MLLF,(L7<-.ss: BLM

PHOENIX

- - 
Date2.1 (Name) 1 6..\
Stamp

3. Reside at (Address) C-teu&'ll.-&A);,g1 ro (--)

- XJ -0
City~ County _2151<-Sk¢1- - 0 19

> 03State A 15 Zip _1*L: _ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, nee thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

15

2  6 N 66 25

J .J Lf

4  €-' tri
Le, 3,05-695 7- 4.:lil L 5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page lof 2



A .AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANICAF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM -0 StDate I
0Stamp m O
E  133

lf,1
N U

7 0-3
cr

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 i + and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20.15 at least $ 5-00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:3-G-M, 2504 0~* Ect,4
8. That the work and improvements performed were: 8 r rc> £LJ S e <'1 4 60#2* ' 145 ,

Signature:

SUBS RIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a No ry Public, t /-7 - day of -E)€4 20 ( S)cori FEFA L - JEANNE F. MORRIS
Notary Pub' -Vt<

VIRMI COUNYYMy Cony,. ExpWI Oct 2.201*My Commissio Expires 10/1)10!f

No. of Claims: S- x $10 =46 ,0
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: _555-- Init.Arizona State Office

Receipt No.: 36f*66'
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



To *1 » 1-
1 1-1 16 Ville- Del Norle PHOEND< AZ 852 Ner,uc,tss*vImItaN-LkY, d6ul w r~ 4-2- 3539 C i. w f di = 7/ ~S//R~

17 DEC 2015 PM 3 L 1",-f lip#/CUPTZ
=-i~

BLef
VNOZINV 'XIN30Hd Lads ~Aec MaiG o-

90 :E d IE 030 5102 0* e A (1£~,sle.( Ah<
30£2-- ZY W-18

f ke €Mi X Al 8 5-0 6 1-2-zcy
05,43538

1 11,1 It 1 1 1 1
- , , / If -1



jj
United States Department of the Interior

ReceiptBureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PI.ANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3458608

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3558310
Date of Transaction: 12/22/2015

CUSTOMER:
TOM FENZ
1410 VILLA DEL NORTE
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-4424 US

17-UNIT-11----11 # -1'QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII MTOTAL1 ~ PRICE ~ ~

9 -n/a- |1 50.001NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IPOL - 5 11
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12015
CASES: AMC425517/$50.00 U[-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E--AMOUNT. 50.001POSTMARKED: 12/17/2615

-TYPF.:IEmick-RREEIVED: 12/21/2015

NAME: FENZ, TI IOMAS J
PO BOX 1368
SUN VALLI{Y ID 83353 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein. ~ N T E RE
DIC 2 3 2015

BL--YE---



When Recorded Return Docu dill L
30 6

0 Check here'~s this is a change of address . 4265/to
Telephone. 9* i 4 - 90-1 -,943 1 425511
E-mail address: Ri}Alk*jB-62-V-ni~LG m 4 /4 6. 6 ,01 4255-38

427419

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State ofArizona, County of co_El-----ss: BLM

BLM A 
«

m
2.1 (Name) < Date z SStamp X..'I'3. Reside at (Address) __ELSdEL--ELRms#c-_32 1/la- ,

E-(51.yE

N r 10
SA .. 00 -9City -3IJL_L21g2-_--~ County _b_*al 70 /1/ _ - Z m

00 '-ristat6TX zip 730 3 4 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and beliet
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
,/BLT -< 6 (optional) Mining District; AA- R 1 c-0 PA County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDFRLine CLAIM/SITE NAME i vVP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

. 5,5 16 7 6 60 ©cloous 0-19 Nol
2 X «53- 040 0062\LOk NE

0060td 644 Sw
4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page I of 2

~NTERt:1\
OCT 1 9 2013 ~

BY:- Y¢<



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN-OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

PH@
ENIX,ARIZ@

NA

1015 OCT Ib A
 8 3

ELM A.Z 9 TATE OFFIC

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 i i and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 1 4- at least $ 40 0 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the followirp persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
3'u-sT N 6,AGE 4. 2 (7& hh.1 - 76 -zo L

8. That the work and improvements performed were: f5248.-£a~L252axra*,4 A-,1*_1_¢ksU-*td*6~Ll!*,L;,1-9
4 < vt a- 44 r re . - 4 0 1»2 - i & .cce S S

4 A. de

9. Dated:-80//4,l2f.ll Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this / i day of LUmAA,C 20 / <'
1

DESIREE J. VANCENota ublic 2*46>a Notary Public. State of Texas
ses;, 1<,402 My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires / June 20, 2017

No. of Claims: X$10
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 89 / 2/57-5

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Docume~~ ~:

G
3 - c. *-- I

74 3
0 Check here  is this is a change qf address.
Telephone: 114 - 9 6 , - 54- 3 l_
E-mail address: RA-AAsv 6 64-3 426,t:, 4/L. Co #v<

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of ~/8 v a F A- $ ss: BLM O
Date rn

2.1 (Name) ' (R. c- 6/<62 Stamp E S
3. Reside at (Address) 43 0 4 A- R 41 /5 -1-/ (2 bj<.

BLM AT *51TE
«F 

E
RESOVES

- N
OOP

City _ER__ls_ 51- O county b 2/1/ 7-6 at .  _- Z
-01 2- ') /State-~ Zip /0 0 p Ll being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). - -

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense,of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; YA V 4 P A Ill County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)

767 LoNS (06Ux O f olD 08300 oob SE

E67 LE
3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANC F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

,

RHOENIX,
BLM
Date SStamp -

RESSNESD

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting * 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 1 ~ and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20 Ir-at least $ 4 0 0 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

*170 1 4.66 -13 20 u
A8. That the work and improvements performed were: in R. L 4 0..(-1 e & 2 1/'n -1 60 0 1•* K ck_ 61 ck

C 0/·
 ...-U re

9. Dated: 0 .2., + S-~gnature: A- A-j

SUBS RIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 89 day of 20152_
By:

,#j;~<~4 DESIREE J,  VANCENotary IY lic . 401 de) aft..lbs:,/ Notary Public, State of Texas%*.ff W My Commission ExpiresMy Commission Expires June 20, 2017

No. of Claims: X$10
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: /5-YL, Init.Arizona State Office
wWw.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 9 4/ 9

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



. Receipt Fage 1 or 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3414563
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3513370
Date ofTransaction: 10/19/2015

CUSTOMER:
RANDY BIRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO,TX 75034-6309 US

1----7-ENITg-1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 ~1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IPOL 2015/311 - rda - 11 30.001
1 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

| || | CASES: AMC425516/$30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1---AMOUN~:36.661POSTMARKED: 10/14/2015
-TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:16/16/2015-

--CHEEKNO: 151
NAME: BIRGE. RANDY

4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO TX 75034-6309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

ENTERE
OCT 1 9 2015 ~

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 10/19/2015



Receipt Page 1 oi 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3414554
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3513361
Date ofTransaction: 10/19/2015

CUSTOMER:
RANDY BIRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO,TX 75034-6309 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 1[TOTALIH PRICE H
LOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING-CLAIMS-  E--1[-11-11 00 ,NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~POL 2015/2 ~ - Wa - 1 20.001

1-'fll. lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F---AMOUNT: 26.06 POSTMARKED: 16/13/2015

-TYPE:[CHEEKRECEIVED:16/16/2615

NAME: BIRGE, RANDY
4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO TX 75034-6309 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERER
OCT 1 9 2015 ~

BYL->*--

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 10/19/2015



| '~//4309 Armistice Dr. DAUAS 101 750
13 (42.1 ~~313i S:1,17 L ~'-- """-il-712- 0,~.fl---

RECEIVET ...2
_ u B 7 0 - 'TF n r -

ZOIS OCT Ib P3:IS'

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
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Randy Birge
- 73774 TF;ts:04 T:e ~Shy*i-* .. »'' -*'-4304 Armistice Dr.

DALLASFrisco, TX 75034 *
13 OCT 2015 PM 5 1-= 152~2~ __*i~

RECEIVED 

* ***-~~~~~~7~~~~~:= .

r, , v 4  -, :~ '-~ c OFFIC '51 1//Imia,
UL: 1 1,_ -

1015 OCT Ib P 3 IS'

PHOENIX. ARIZONI
BtlgEA. OF |-0*/va n.r¥,VdmidkTU L ,¥.~

F>A l Z 04 /9- 5 7-/9-7-2 0 rF, c E

ON/ 2 kle>KIrt ce-NT-F~A-L Ave#kwE-, St.,- \TE- 90 6

prteei- LV ( x) a Z- 93-3 e &1 - 4 4 1 -7

1 11,11,1 11 1 111 11'11 lilli t' 11 11 1 1,1 1 I lilli „ 111 il IiI j„ I j j j j j j, 81



IlitED STATES 9256-17
Form .3830-2 I) EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SiT(()ct„be:·2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~ FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION cky. Expires: Odober 31,2016
OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed fur the assessment year beginning on September 1,1015 and ending on September 1, 2-0/ 6
2. '1'he undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer inining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

(,1'America on Septeniber 1. 2(15
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law If'or each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this furm,

the undersigned must file an all'idavit of assessment'work with the Bill·eau 4,1' Land Management (131.M) by the December 30{li 121!lowing the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.('. 28 (for those claims iii their first assessment year only),

a notice oi'intent to hold re'citing this condition must be recorded by the December 3(}th 12,[kiwing the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment 01-the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold fur these sites is required tobefiled with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 13.S.C. Il l 2 and 18 U.S.C. 1 {)0 1, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a line of'upto $250,00(}, a pri son term not to exceed live years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

W©12
2. Cannir' 410<· Hole 423 /9

4-15 52©
4. TLL Mo*k Lede 4 2.5 911
5-0

6.

21 5 
UG 27 ..1

A :.1
9. 73 n
10. N . 00

rhe owner(s) (clainiants ) ofthe above mining claims and sites are: 13. 47 ,cn

4 1 1 4 - 7<fe-0 J
(Owner's Name - Ple·ise Print) (Owner' allire)

_ 1_ f' UE&_ 1 )..1 *ll~_ 1- 6 97*3
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

' 09 -(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) BY:__L~______ T42%511°=rAe \ 56, \6 ~d< BAMO H;&5520 Cocs (1»rre-JeD [4
-p,u¥,v'~Ar - t. a\4 2-e\# Aluk 0 0



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Nalne - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) ::~tate)- (Sip Code)

rn
Z C ISO

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signat*e)  ::

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) FT<SEE)0 (Zip¢ode)

IN U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 12 1 2 make it a crime forany person knowingly and willfully to make to any depaitment or agf?Fy oft» United  States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its .jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
L This certification is made undel· the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2, The claimant(s) must fill in the dates iii paragraph I fur the beginning and endiiig ofthe assessment year fur which this waiver is sought.
3. Theclaimant(s) must fillinthedate inparagraph 2 forthe beginning oftheassessment yearfor which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial nuinbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites alid their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the clainiants or their designated agent, in original form. lfan agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, inust be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Ofice where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the HI.M. ([{xample: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later· than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Oflice.)

8. Forall mining claims which rcquire assessment work. you niust record an ailidavit of labor oli or before the December 3()111 immediately li,Iliming the
filing ofthis waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you nitist record a notice of intent to hold on or beR,re the December 30th immediately
following the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver .atid be waived Ii·om payinent of the niaintenance lee. A notice ofintent to liold 12,r these sites is
required to be filed by the Deceinber 30(11 following the filing ofthis waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Forin 3830-2, page 2)
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73 5-g /7

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:

-7- -- (-1-1 1- .
1, EM BLM , 53

Date ,-.1

0 Stamp 1rj- 12 8335

HO 
N X AR ZONA0 Check here if this is a change of address.

Telephone:

UG 25 
P
 2: 44

E-mail Address:

I 61 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
67 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 4 155/7 BL Y Co 042 4©le 2oi.3 i 05675 1 6 AJ 64 2-5-

2 415 519

T-2 L A40-thr 1.-dj e- le 13 105*952
5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2
i. 1 _ A . j
6,-48--



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2 PHOE,BLM
Date ZE cn

Stamp r-Tl3>
ZAJ

-[J ; f rl
t.3

1. State of Arizona, County of _ME„Lfifl-----------
2.1 (Name) -10=41_31_-EEz~
3. Reside at (Address) _E.LeoL!.16,8~
City Sun 46-~ 14 County State ID Zip 8 835-3 being duly sworn, depose andJ say that I am a citifbn of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: -fs/5-2/9- signature: 4

No. of Claims: _ l~ x $10
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: 3(efes-- Init.
www. blm.qgy/al Receipt No.: -332722 6

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Page 1 of 1
'

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3377296
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3475542
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2015

CUSTOMER:
TOM FENZ
PO BOX 1368
SUN VALLEY,ID 83353-1368 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTn ~WAIVER - 4
~ .~|NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 2016 / NOI - 4 - n/a -

RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC425517/$40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 40.061POSTMARKED:[68/18/26-15

-TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED: 168/25/2615
E--CHECKNO: 3668

NAME: VANEATON, LORRAINE L
1417 VILLA DEL NORTE
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
o f the official electronic record contained therein.

~.1 - Al~~ /"r.-

8/26/2015
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an€ N Cenbal ave
eho€,1,3 Al- 95004-LLCS

111'1'111/11'11'11'1111]11'1111,1,111'111"11'1'1111,11111111'111



9-12 219 l)A 5 51 -7
Y.]R 5-56-8

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: 1< A N » (11 i <GE .-'

Address: 43 0 o Lrl

BLM rn C_
Date r-city: ER15*e__state:-r;x zip: _73'-0 -3 ~/ Stamp .-/ r.1 5 L-,

Telephone:
E-mail address: . C.-0 vv' 

-

30

Signature: .... (D

0 Check here if this ' a change o address. -c- -,

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME IWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1
30

2 n rn

3 ZD CAE

4  9 Ld 1

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: x $155 = 3 '.9
Check No: , Ck Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

li .

BY:-- '



4

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACH~~T

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM
additional mining claims: Date
Check One. Stamp

0
0
0
0
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

Maintenance Fee Payment
Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims
Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
Quit claim Deed

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
LINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



1Uceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3349312
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3447135
Date of Transaction: 07/23/2015

CUSTOMER:
RANDY BIRGE
4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO,TX 75034-6309 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE I
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- -7-Flin
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT 111 1 1 1.00 1 11 -n/a- I 930.0011 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12016/6

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1---~OUATT: 930.061POSTMARKED: IN/A
1-----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 07/23/2015

NAME: BIRGE, RANDY
4304 ARMISTICE DR
FRISCO TX 75034-6309 US

-CARD-NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9655-AUTH-CODE]1183~C--f]
NAME ON RANDY BIRGECARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

Jui ' i

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/23/2015



-Clear-1
~FrED STA] ES ~

1 (, im 383 ()-2 1 )EPARIA 'ENT OF THE INTERIOR Arn(- Hass/9
(Ni,\·ember 2010) Bl»Itl-'Al) Ol LAND NIANAGEMENT ~~||~~~ FORMAPPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 6-* 0 OMB NO. 1()()4-0114
Expires: August 31,2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1.1 hi% small miner waiver is filed Ibr the assessment year begitining (311 Kepteinher I. W 14 and ending on Seplembet· 1. Lois-
2. The undersigned and all related pailic, 4),vned le,1 01' Id\\er mining claims . mill. or timliel sites located Litid 111;,inlained nn l·ederal litilds in tlic litiileci Slates

01'Alitericaoli September I. 2-0 (+
3,'l'he undersigned liave pet·Ibillieci the assessniclit work required by l,tiv li,i· cilch mining clitim listed prior lo liling (lils wativer and understi,mi th;it by filing this f

the unders i lined must file al, ailidavit 411'assessment work with the Burea u of I .und M miagemetil (111 M) 1,> 1 lie I keember 301 h fullc,wing the liling o I' lli i s waivL
1, 'l'he midersigned uncierstand tli.tt iftlie asse.sti1ent Hork obligatic)11 has lic,1 yel conic due litider '30 1 J.S.C. 18 (Ii,i· iliI,se clitiiits in tlieil- lit·st assesstiielit yeat olily

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be Ircorded by tile i)ecembel· 3()th lk,lk,wing Ilie filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned liliderstand th,at mill will luliliel sites ni;i> .livi be listecl t,Ii this \\ .li~et· ;11)d l)e waived li·c),11 payment oftlie liiaintelimke 12e. wid thal a notice o

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the 81 M b) ilic December 30111 12)11cnving the filing ofthis waiver.
6, Ihe undersigned understatid ialid :icktic)\\·ledge ilial pm:suant 10 43 1 I.S.l'. 1212.t,id IX l].S.C. 1001. the liling or reccu·ding (91'a [alse. fictilil,lIS. (,r Irillidll|elit

dc,citinent with the R[.M may resillt iii a fine 01'up to $250.000. a prison term not to e\ceed five yeurs. or both.
7. l'he mining claims.mill 01· tunnel sites lb,· Jihicli this naivel' froinpaunctil 01'themaitilentince tees is requested m'e:

-T-----------
CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL. NUMBER

0 4 3- Co yoTE Pto LE 1 -1
EMME -' Lo C

N L L , L --C

4. -/T JUMPING VEnd 42.13 5 10
A L M OTHE LODE -1

6.

8.
9. -0ZIZ

rn 1>

The ownells) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims mid siteN are: » A) AR1~- 33~/n *m
50 7' MA

(Owner'% Name - Please li-int)

4 C 0 0 6, C l .__t)€«1_ Nor k U-1, c|ae»~Es- ~*-4* 95310
(Owner's Mailing Address) (tity) (Sttite) (Zip Code)

(Ownerk Name - Please Print) (0\4'rier's Signature)

(()wlier's Mailing Address) ((»'it'y) (State) (Zip Code)

(C)nneiG Nuing - Please Print) (()uncr~s Signature)

(()wnerk Mailing Address) (('ity) (Suite) (Zip Code)

(O,vner's Name - Please Print) 4 (C),rner's Signature)

3 91-f _12-_2:f*L_~
(C)wner's Mailing Address) , ((_.lity) (State) (Zip Code)

A'intinued iw page 4 BY.- fS*



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -TO 32
When Recorded Return Document to: I

CD
C ,·n ~4. Vt . - BLEI r· 1

*HIC V, i 62·. Dz N.·41 Date DZ

UU · c.<0.:6.-~»,, A 2 '6 69'6 Starnp

I Check here ifthis is a change of address. 9 19
Telephone: 67

E-maiIAddress

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hoklinthe county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
- Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
Z Mi Il or tunne I sites.
I Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
S BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTYRECORDERLi ne CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA(lfavailable)No.

0 U J

2 5-

6

7

8

9

10
Foirn: MCF110

ENTERSM
 Revised Jan.200

Page 1 of2
DEC 0 3 2014 ~

BY:-- f~~



419.55/7
,

-0NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES

e
lf /\page 2 0

I7-1

» 1-30rn
BLAI ?< ro /) o'f77
Date t) cr -ITE
Stan}p -0 1 r71

1 0
ign

>0
cn

1. State of Arizona, County of _ECOLFLA.-cl##I
2.1(Name) -T-lic kgaS rin_x -
3. Resideat(Address) ILHo \Al\c_ be-( NE -{-e-
C ity _hhtiLk~... 19 3/.f.  County -81!ir,ce,3 c__ state AE zip 2£539 0 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizin ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, informavon and belief.

4. Owner's nameand address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). __Ei

4 5. Dated'.'5 -(6 -L£  Signature : «--------

No. of Claims: ___-__ x $ 10 = 4 50 ' ~
Bureau of Land Management ry<l.Lil _Check No: 515-1 3 Init, -31=31-YlIZArizona State Office -

az.kim. ov Rece*}t No.: L~U_-36JES>-
For BLM 1-fe Only

~ AUb n 3 2014

8 --F Form: MCF110
Revised Jan 2006

Pape 2 ot-2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Page 1 of 1I .

FwvTHE k~Il
~ Aud 28 1 ;4 9

United States Department of the Interior ~
Bureau of Land Management BY:_I <4081- WReceipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3113582
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3205312
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2014

CUSTOMER:
TOM FENZ
1410 VILLA DEL NORTE
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-4424 US

~ *TY~ DESCRIPTION REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE IMAINT FEE WAIVER I
1 111.001|AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 11(5) 2015 /NOI (2ND | - n/a - 50.00

MONEY RECEIVED |PAGE ONLY) 2014 ||
CASES: AMC425517/$50.00 L____IL__1

EL~L-----------TOTAL:-S50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOST: 56.66 [POSTMARKED: 08/25/201-4

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED:[68/26/2614
1--CHEEKNO: 12513

NAME: FENZ, THOMAS J
PO BOX 1368
SUN VALLEY ID 83353 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/27/14



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/24/2019

I ll 111  i ll lil l i ll li 111111111111  11 1
Box Number= AZ15129

1 lilli  Ill lil li 1111'l l illl '11111111 111 1111111111111 111 Ill 111111111111111111 l il li Inli ll  11 111
Claim Begin-End: AMC425517-AMC425521

5 Miscellaneous

11111'll 111111 lili lilll Illill 11 Illi AZ15129-8 AMC364820-AMC427442



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

l illi  Ill 11111111111 lili Hill li li lili lili
Box Number= AZ15129

11 111  11111111111111 1111111111 Hll 111 111111111 1 11 lili 11111' lili '111 11111111 li ll i I llil 11  11 1 11 li
Claim Begin-End: AMC425517-AMC425521

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llill'll'llillillilll'll 111'll AZ15129-8 AMC364820-AMC427442



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : t (/9-9 66/5 MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By: ~77

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 6/3 55 / 7 thru AMC 462 65*f

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
---LODE Location Fee @ $34 = % 1 -7 D . 00

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = 7-755-.6
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ 570,0 - 00
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL ~970,--

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mai!,P<L_ TIMELY FILED: Yes;j<1 No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 4/ Al R 47 60 SEC 62 4
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FORESTSERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ 1 PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA\ 1 Was proper Noticefilediflocated on SHRA Land? YesI 1 No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] -.-„3

OTHER[ 1

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 5/9// £/ INITIALS <201



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Co-211fsfi_ BL*EC F ]~ 1'-r)
n Date '-' -lode mining claim has been located'; Stan:p

by ToMFECWLE whose current mailing o '-' 1 0,,! 1. 1

address is ~,14-
LUi.ktn ure A46 25-390

The general course ofthis claini is -Eft_ST- u-1 EST ___anditis situated in _MAdli-° PA
County, Arizona. This claim js 1,600 feetinlengthand 602 feetinwidth. Thisclaimruns

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately i 5(DO feet in a
EAST direction to the A E end line and 600 feet ina 50 2-i-H direction tothe

SE end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line ofthe claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is sihiated within Section 2-5 N 9-, Township 6

, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions- Range 6 4
ofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5 15 N E QTR 6 0 -6 4

C-)
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
cn(if any) concerning iS locally are as follows:-EflOfyl_1136_-cEEIREEAk_MONOMEAiT

16 4-0 FT E AST A W 0 loo ET 5 0. JTH Tb CLA / RA 14 \Al C«P

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 LE day of_NEJEN\BER_, 206 ,

LOCATOR (s) -TOM FE Aj Sk-

Forni MCICIOO

pv« rNTERen
 Revised July 2005

'Illis form is available froin the Arizona Depaitment of Mines & Mineral  Resouires and may be reproduced.

Check 41 2-49 3 6. W
BY:-/~412-
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RECEIVED
BLM A 7 6 *·. r ·.. -1 '.I r

78, A-i ! t. 1

>HOEND'. 6LROL.,

MINING CLAIM MAP/( L sa Lode (X) Placer ( )/ *104 /- 1 mile-I
MON  (te

t
\ 1\

4 0-/ \14
16 LS 103' 6cc

1-74

NW ; @C'.,  E

1 
m

ile

SE

CD

C.-Fl
C-n

--3

NScale : 1" = 2000 feet _~~
1. The above map depicts the & iT L.°3612 1101 6 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1-5 ' Township 6 *J _, Range 6 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
MMU CO_PA _ _- County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: A LL CORNERS Atio
-*-STERS_aEL--EAB*___MON.VABWIi_-ARE_1162"84"aJEOLEESTS3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map

Forin MCF:100:,
Revised July 2005

This formis available *om the Arizozia Departinent of Mine, & Mineiil Resouires and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the - BLM Pror.!7-Ennvvittt 5
DateLost Guich _ -lode mining claim has been bcated Stall'!p

by 70,14 FE Ki,2 whose current mailing ,~7·n : '' b 1. 1

address is (4101,ttLLD-2(#Mo,Fte
-«f::%*93+!12___85390
The generalcourse ofthisclaim is 19457-WE5T andit is situated in _MARliEER
CounN, Arizona. This claim is (SOO- feet in length and ecu feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1 500 feet in a
EAST direction tothe NE end line and 600 faetina 5 62-i-\+ direction to the

5 E end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end ine ofthe claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2-5 N 6  Township 6

1A , Range k 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Mendian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _11-,El-9-6-8.25!El~~ 

il, 9

07

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona CD

The locaity ofthis claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:f-EgEL__E).*-_ligT70£4-_15152NY.M.EMI-

16 LEO FT E Affr AMD 1%600 FT SOUTH To cLAI M N\Af C-f

DATED AND POSTED onthegroundthis (LIZ-~H day of NOJEMBER ,20 6 ,
LOCATOR (s) TO M FEN 1-

,
Form MCF100

Revised Jub' 2005

This fbrmis available *om the Alizona Depai·tn~~t~o~~iltetEF¢lkeRfl~3~oi1ires and inay be reproduced.

ckeck * 2.*93 ~ NOV 29 26'is ~



RECEIVED
c '- : '-r- 2.rELM ,:-,

r . 5 1 . , . 1

I I°HOEEKA ; Adz.lh'u ~
-- rt *)

MINING CLAIM MAP1 /63 / Lode (K) Placer ( )*4- 1 mile -'

2640 -) 1%00

~ NE

60©

1 
m

ile 'Soo'

SW SE

D>

0

cn

CO
N

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet _~
1.The above map depicts the Er,wnett s Los-1 GuL ck mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1-5- ,Township 6 0  Range G W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
MAR I 00 PA county, Arizona.

2. Thetype ofcorner and location monuments used areasfollows: ALL CORWERS A-NO
51Em*aHE__LOCATEN-MEELLNEWIl_aRE__112"XVWLED-_EflT 5
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MC]FlOOa
Revised July 2005

This fornis available *omthe Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resouires and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the &unner's BLM -„i-,·-,

Date f 'l V .G tort; UO \ e lode mining claim has been located Stamp
by TOM FER 26 whose current mailing -1 , - , , ,~, ~: ,
address is 1410 1/1 LLA DE L Al ORTE,

The general course of this claim is E /57 - kiEST anditis situated in MA (Alco P Al
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 5 00 feet in length and 600 feetin width. Thisclaim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1 5 00 feet in aE AbT direction to the YJE. end line and LOC~ feet in a -Soc -nf direction totheSE end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim. 

400 7-55EThe location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2-9 NE, Township 6 ->VJ , Range 6 VJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions CDofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 15 KIE 6 9-(0 4 AND i#.729 SE __6A -6&\) 
..,1<_7Gila Sat River Base and Meridian, Arizona. 

-0The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information(if any) concerning iblocaltyareasfollows: FROM Al SEC-TloW 2.-5- t/\AOM Uj,UE (JT
2-6 0 Er EAST AND 2+00 FT- 56JT\·l Te Cl-Al,~A M\Al C.f

a THDATED AND POSTED on the ground this i W day of N OJEw*Ed _,20.13 .
LOCATOR (s) 1-OAA f€All:

Form MC'17100
Revised July 2005

This fbrm is available from the Aitzong Department of Mines & Mineral Resouires and imy be reproduced.c ko * 2-493 rNTersen

~ NOV 29 '22 2 ~
BY:-



RECEIVED * 5

1. 3

»~ 1-1 J2n . A, ... , AL.u.'.r,

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 90 Placer ( )+---- 1 mile --

1-~ 3# 3 5155
26 is«1 1.642 -* 1I

1 
m

ile

SE

co
1 il./31 
1
i C,n

c_nScale . 1" = 2000 feet __~
1. The above map depicts the _Gonnfies Gr{° U 89'Shining claim, which is located in Section (s)

25 'Township 6 4  Range 6 4 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
AA*RICO PA _ _-County, Arizona.

2. The type ofcornerand location monuments used are asfollows: ALL COR WEAS AND CENTERS
~, 1_ah[L_ElaBO.ELMON-ikMENILA!*_111_5-1_*COP_PEST-5

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This forin is available from the Arizona Departnient of Mines & Mineinl Resouires and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBYGIVEN that the _J<I-3-urn.85.C BI-,M r st, Tr,"t -1

lode mining claim has been located :2#tamp
by 161\,1 f-Eld* whose currentmailing

t. ?address is 1+1© \A\R v.el Nor-E€
\-ki,-d<~10 us-/ Al 8 5-390 . . '.. -/

The general course of thisciaimis EAST- w Et,T- anditis situated in /91#R i Co PA
County, Arizona. This claim is 15-00 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately ISOO feet in aEAST direction tothe BE end line and 660 feetina SOUTH direction tothe

SE end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line ofthe claim.
The locaaon monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2-5- N E, Township 6 -.7

14 , Range G VJ , Gila Salt River Base and Mendian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions -I

CDofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 25 NE 614 - 64

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
.

The locality ofthis claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information(ifany) concerning its locality areas follows:_ FRONA 1\1\W SECTION 2-6 /V\ONUMEN'T
16 ' 0 --r <A i AUP Czoo El- Sou TH To CLAM/\ Al U/CP

I , T'WDATED AND POSTED on the ground this IT day of 1\10 V GABER , 20 13 ,
LOCATOR (s) To AA geN 1=

-=3=--* Form MCF100./ - Revised July 2005

This Brm is available from the Arizona DepartnWut„of Mines  & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
cuck 4 2493

n -,



13

RECEIVED
B LM f,-* 0 -- -» t i c

Nt I

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (A) Placer ( )- 1 mile -4

6--\
14140 4

13 14 7-foo
1-4 L 5 -»

2640 iLDO

6cdAA t./ c B C.
1500'

1 
m

ile

SW SE

ANC

N
Sca le : 1" = 2000 feet _ (A7

7..D
1. The above map depicts the ~T L mper Vet n mining c laim, which is located in Section (s)

CD1 -14 , Township 6 d , Range 6 Vl , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
ILDER County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: A LL CORNERS AAID
_AEAITEELAAID-j=EglI!*_!ZEEEMEE[1_AR.E_.b.ik&1W_fEEL_3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Fortn MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This Brm is available itom the Arizoila Department of Mines & Mineivi ResouIres and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
rcrF 1.''irnNOTICE IS HEREBYGIVEN that the ~¢: L · Mic-ther 1-.cc|E :BLM '"~2'~- ! 3 .

Datelode mining claim has been located Starnp
1 · 1by "1-6,11 E EN 2 whose current mailing

address is I q ID 11 1\/2 «D-el Alorte , /1./nr.,!'' . f.2,-I

\Al (_c-kg«»Hy_j al_95_191 __
The general course of this claim is EAST - \Al EST and it is situated in /MAR ice PA
County, Arizona. This claim is { 5 DO feet in length and 606 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1 500 feet in a
EAST direction to the NE end line and 600 feetina 56#TH direction tothe

SE end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim . CE
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2-6)* Iownship 6

Id , Range 6 *l , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this 18,!m encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 2 5 69-6*/ 2>

CD

Gila Sat River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locally of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information 0,1

1.1 \N ' :\0(ifany) concerning its tocality areasfollows: IRRolv\A DEcTIDA; 2-5- A/loNJAKENT 2640 FT
EAST To CLAIM hl*1 of

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / 4  dayof NOVE<MBER , 20 iff
LOCATOR (s) TO M FEW 2-

Fornl MCF100
Revised July 2005

This f6rmis available itomtlie Arizoiia Department of Mines & Mineral Re,ource, and may be reproduced.r N -1  *i s -/ 8-

cleck * 2493
4.... W

BY:- ~-



RECEIVED
B L M 4 7 f> -  nr

913 /-7 1 -  7, 1: 1

0 1.4 (l E-,!, , . ' ~ .
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MINING CLAIM MAP< sett*~ ) Lode 00 Placer ( )+---- 1 mile --

1 1

1- 3 i 2+ ,
' t- 16 40 - ' 1

'26 15 00 Goo'

NVY NE

1 
m

ile

SW SE AMC

cri
C.37

NScale : 1" = 2000 feet .1
1.The above map depicts the I t L Mo-ther Loct€ miningclaim, which is located in Section (s)

15 'Township b 1'1  Range 6 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
MARi Lo PA County, Arizona.

2. The type ofcornerand location monuments used are asfollows: ALL COR WERS A W D CEkITERS
AAJO LOCATIO+J MONLLMEN-Tj «E 2.''x 1" x 4' WOOD 7051-5

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCIflOOa

Revised Ju& 2005
This forin is available *omthe Arizona Departnrnt of Mines & Mineral ReSOUIres and may be reproduced,



RUN TIME: 09:39 AM RUN DATE: 11/29/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 006ON 006OW

Section = 025,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/29/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031779
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 006ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 025 AUQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZA 035150
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case DisE 14 006ON 006OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 025 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035947
Total Case Acres: 1,046.240

Casetvpe Case Disn 14 OO6ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

240006 PENDING 025 ALIQ SESE;



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 6 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

HASSA.~AP. RELD OFFICEI LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
Ill. 311.60 2 11.49 111.35 411.33 . 11.35 11.37 1 11.9 Ill.41 311.44 211.46 111.49 411.61 311.75 211.67 1 11.66 411.68 311.65 211.61 ,111.66 4 11.53 311.57 ,/11.75 i...

1 1 111 111 111 111 111
36.69

-IN;TOSEGREGA7E07RAC7Sm,6 5 4 3 2 1

1136.81 ,

PHX 077645

136.892 36.98~ «
337.08~ 7 8 9 10 11 12

FOR ORDERS AFFECING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENRAED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASGFICAION,

37- 17 4 -INERALSWA1ERAN~OR-OTHER /IBUC -PURPOSES
REFER TO IDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

.424 .2//,1
Grazing Dist No 2

137.26

MDS 308 SE

237.36 3 AZA 23351 R/W Rond
AA 0~5584 Sec 36: NEI/45E1/4

3 37.44 -~1 18 17 16 15 14 13

....7784.

I 2.0.7 1,

3.w-~A
37.75 4 19 20 21 22 23 24

37.83 7

23.-00 1

30 29 28 27 26 25

38.19 1

137.40
13EL,4 Ma':2
23&254

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
35-83 NO 1

31 32 ,~  33 34 35 L 36

112 /9'43*w

m4X 077*46
@r .'* LotM Mh 33·48'35~N

SCALE in chains 
*ARING STATE}~DIT WRRGTTOOSS GSR Mer

10 5 0 .. . 25*S.?53:3·ZenS E-=12009- R---LI~-M
eflected I Icterc, rovornont: of rlver, or oeler bcdia ©# wa,er.
Rer. I the -de,Uc  W.. * offl-wr.~y .fonnal~on.
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